

Michael Henry, Hinds County Mississippi Assistant District Attorney

Michael Henry currently serves as an Assistant District Attorney at the Hinds County District Attorney's Office. Mr. Henry is primarily responsible for prosecuting felony crimes. Prior to becoming an Assistant District Attorney, he served as an Assistant Public Defender for Hinds County and has also served as a Law Clerk to the Honorable Tomie T. Green, Hinds County Senior Circuit Court judge.

Mr. Henry is a native of Greenville, MS. He received his B.S. degree from the University of Southern Mississippi in 2005

and his J.D. degree from Mississippi College School of Law in May of 2009. Mr. Henry is a member of the Mississippi Bar Association, 5th Circuit Bar Association, Magnolia Bar Association, Capital Area Bar Association, and Jackson Young Lawyers.

Mr. Henry is a mentor for young attorneys in the Magnolia Bar Association, as well as the R. Jess Brown chapter of BLSA at Mississippi College School of Law. In his free time, Mr. Henry volunteers for various projects and events sponsored by various organizations, including but not limited to, the Magnolia Bar Association, as well as the Mississippi M.O.V.E. organization.